A portion of A.P.N. #\_\_1319-30-644-031 ESCROW NO. 37-066-39-02 / 20113361 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY

Signature

Notary Public

DOC # 786379

07/15/2011 09:26AM Deputy: DW
 OFFICIAL RECORD
 Requested By:

Stewart Title Vacation Own
 Douglas County - NV
 Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 of 3 Fee: \$16.00

BK-711 PG-2479 RPTT: 0.00

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	Barbara Nahaku 11045-A SE 249th Ct. Kent, WA 98030							
AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT								
STATE OF NEVADA }								
} ss								
COUNTY OF Douglas }								
•	< < ) )							
Barbara Nahaku,of legal a	ge, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That							
	ntioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death,							
Grant Deed dated March 30,	1989_, executed by							
THE PLANT BUYER DEVELOPMENT	rmo N I O III							
	*							
to Damien Nanaku and Barbara Nai	naku, Husband whe as joint tenams, recorded as							
Instrument No. 100888 on A	aril 10 1080 in Book 480 Page 907 of Official							
Bougius States of Novada								
See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and	d by this reference made a part hereof.							
	Bullering							
DATE: 1./20/11	Rarbara Nahaku							
DATE: 4/26/11	Daivara Ivanaku							
STATE OF WASH	•							
}ss.								
COUNTY OF RING								
This instrument was acknowledged before	me on							

Notary Public State of Washington DIANE M KREMSNER My Appointment Expires Jan 19, 2015

## CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

DOH 01-003 (7/94)

HIGE TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	WHEN PINCE WHEN PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE				146	
ITRICT	LOCAL FILE NUMBER		CERTIFI	CATE OF DEA	<b>TH</b> 140	STATE FILE NUMBER
PIES G	1. NAME First	- Plybb	Middle	Last		DATE (Mo, Day, Yr)
PITAL	DAMIEN  4. AGE LAST BIRTH- 5. UNDER 1 YEAR	6. UNDER 1 DAY	NMN 7 BIRTHDATE (Mo, Day, Yr	NAHAKU 8. BIRTHPLACE	9. WAS DECEDENT EVER	10. COUNTY OF DEATH
	DAY (Yrs) MOS DAYS	HOURS MINS	그렇다가 모든 나마시네	(City, State or Foreign Country HAV		THURSTON
RRENCE	11. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	12. PLACE OF DEATH—XI	OX FOR PLACE THEN GIVE ADDRESS	OR INSTITUTION NAME	13. SMOKING IN LAST 15 YEARS? (Yes / No)
	OT WMDT A			PORT 3. I EMERG RIMOUT PTN 4 1 HO.	SP. 5 II NUK HUME 6 II UTHER PLACE	NO
ENCE C	OLYMPTA  14. MARITAL STATUS—Married.	5. SURVIVING SPOUS	SE (if wife, give maiden name)	16. SOCIAL SE	CURITY NO. 17. DECEDENT'S	EDUCATION highest grade completed)
Ē	Never Married, Widowed, Divorced (Specify)				Elementary/Secon	
	MARRIED	BARBARA	MARRS		<b>■</b> 2417 10	
	18. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of work during most of working life, DO NOT USE		ND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY	20 Was Decedent Yes or No. If Y	of Hispanic origin or descent? (Ancestry) (Spies, specify Cuban, Mexican, Puerto Rican, etc.	ecify 21. RACE (Specify)
ATION	FIREMAN-LABORER	20.5	STAL	(Yes / No) S	pecily: NO	HAWAIIAN
	22. RESIDENCE—NUMBER AND STREET	2	3. CITY/TOWN, OR LOCATION	24 INSIDE CITY 25A. COUNTY LIMITS?	25B. LENGTH OF 26. STAT RES. IN CO.	E 27. ZIP CODE
	375 S.W. 14TH STI	REET	CHEHALIS	YES LEWIS	31 YRS. WA	98532
	28. FATHER'S NAME—FIRST, MIDDLE, LAS	5.04		29. MOTHER'S NAME—I	IRST, MIDDLE, MAIDEN SURNAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	WILLIAM THOMAS NA	AHAKU		MARY ANN	SHIN	
	30. INFORMANT—NAME	5 19	31: MAILING ADDR	ESS STREET OR RFD NO.	CITY OR TOWN	STATE ZIP
	BARBARA NAHAKU			. 14TH STREET		HINGTON 98532
Q Q	32. BURIAL, CREMATION 33. DATE (N REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	A. CEMETERY/CREMATORY—N		35. LOCATION—CITY/TOWN, ST	
a co	BURIAL JUNE 2 36. FUNERAL DIRECTOR SIGNATURE	26, 1995	CLAQUATO C	EMETERY	CHEHALIS, W. 38. ADDRESS OF FACILITY 1/1	37 SOUTH GOLD S
	VI CIVI		STICKLIN FUNE	RAL CHAPEL. INC	and the second s	SHINGTON 98531
	TO BE COMPLETED ONLY				E COMPLETED ONLY BY MEDICAL EXAM	***************************************
C E	39. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE(S) STA SIGNATURE AND TITLE X		1/5 May 1/4 Miles OF DEATH (24 His	THE TIME, DATE A SIGNATURE AND TITU	\ \	) STATED.  45. HOUR OF DEATH (24 Hrs)
	JUNE 21, 1995		2045			
	42. NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHY	SICIAN IF OTHER THA	N CERTIFIER (Type or Print)	46.: PRONOUNCED D	EAD (Mo., Day, Yr)	47. HOUR PRONOUNCED DEAL (24 Hrs.)
Openius.						49. ME/CORONER FILE NUMBE
	48. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER				OLYMPIA, WA 98507	
	DUSTAN C. OSBORN 50. ENTER THE DISEASES, INJURIE	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		N. S. 1995 1 144	OHIM IA, WIL 20207	
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or	A 6.	- James			INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET A
	condition resulting in death).	Dan	erenn	Canel		Smark
	DYING, SUCH AS CARDIAC OR	DUE TO, OR AS A CON	ISEQUENCE OF:			DEATH
STATE OF	RESPIRATORY ARREST, SHOCK, OR B. HEART FAILURE. LIST ONLY ONE	DUE TO, OR AS A CON	VSEQUENCE OF:			INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET A
	Sequentially list conditions, if any,	DOE 10, ON PO A OO!				DEATH
Croc	leading to immediate cause. Enter UNDERLYING CAUSE (Disease or	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	NSEQUENCE OF		,	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET A
ERIES .	injury which initiated events resulting in death) LAST.	ng man di San Man		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		
	51. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS	CONDITIONS CONTRI	BUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RE	SULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUS	E GIVEN ABOVE: 52. AUTOPSY? (Yes / No)	53. WAS CASE REFERRED TO MEDICAL EXAMINER OR
	A CONTROL WAS CAREED.			URY 57, DESCRIBE HOW INJUR	NOCCI IBBED	NO CORONER? (Yes / No)
	54. ACC. SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET., OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	. INJURY DATE (Mò, E	Day, Yr) 56. HOUR OF IN. (24 Hrs)	OHT 57. DESCRIBE NOW INGOR		BK 711 PG-2480
		其一等的		STATE	_786379 Page: 2 o	
			HOME, FARM, STREET, AND A	LO MON-STREET C	700373	1 3 07/13/2011
	(Yes / No)	OG, ETC. (Specify)			-1	
•	61. RECORD AMENDMENT (Registrar úsa	only) REVIEWED BY	DATE LIBERTY		Ja IND MEPH	63. DATE RECEIVED (Mo., Day
	ITEM DOCUMENTARY.	HEVIETICO DI	K. W. K.		7	JUN 26 199
• *		<u> </u>			DOH	110-008 (Rev. 7/91) (formerly DSHS 9
* *	FOR INSTRUCTIONS SEE BACK AND HAND	воок	NO.	- [ESSO]/		A
		1.5	The state of the s	1889		DOH 01-003 (7/9



786379 Page: 3 of 3 07/15/2011

PG-2481

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

(37)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106<sup>th</sup> interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 066 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the Swing "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-031

